PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ki Nam KIM	11/24/2008
Hyun KO	11/24/2008
Hae II JEONG	11/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12331899	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: mcarlos@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower, Suite 28

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068949-5081US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica E. Carlos

Total Attachments: 1

source=068949_5081US_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021956 FRAME: 0019

500726646

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

238 404	indai HomeTown, Maetan-dong, Yeong, Wau-ri, Bongdam-eup, Hwaseong-si, 190, Republic of Korea; respectively, a	tong-gu, Suwon-s Gyconggi-do 445- re the inventors of	, Gyeonggi-do 443-37 897; and No. 20, Hank	70; 114-1702, Ssangyong tuk Apt. 302, Simgok-do	Sweet dot home Apt,
EXC EX	euted an application for a Patent of the I which is executed on even da	nited States te herewith or			
	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis &				
	which was filed on, Application No.	SOCKIUS LEP GOCKE	110.		
		ttom The	N 17-11 - 034		
	We hereby authorize and request our a parentheses (Application number, when known.	filed) the filing date	and application number	of said application
and obta	WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor Company ining our entire right, title and interest in,	to and under the sa	d invention and the sai	d application:	
assigned assigned there and right Pate agree	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideral ideration, the receipt of which is hereby a hese presents do hereby sell, assign, trages, our entire right, title and interest in, wals and continuations thereof, and all Prof; and all applications for industrial prodesigns which may hereafter be filed for to file such applications and the right to be Laws of the United States, the Interrement or the domestic laws of the countrerty protection, including, without limital invention in any country or countries fore	eknowledged, we, to and under the satents of the United perty protection, in a claim for the same ational Convention in which any suction, patents, utility	the said ASSIGNORS, unto the said ASSIG aid invention, and the states which may be reluding, without limits my country or countrie the priority rights derive for the Protection of happlication is filed, at models, inventors' con	have sold, assigned, transf NEES, its successors, leg said United States applied granted thereon and all r attion, all applications for less foreign to the United State ared from said United State Industrial Property, or a se may be applicable; and	ferred and set over, and gal representatives and ation and all divisions, reissues and extensions patents, utility models, tates, together with the application under the any other international all forms of industrial
prou	AND WE HEREBY authorize and re y country or countries foreign to the Unit ection on applications as aforesaid, to isse dance with the terms of this instrument.	ed States, whose du ie the same to the	ty it is to issue patents said ASSIGNEES, its	or other evidence or forms successors, legal represen	s of industrial property statives and assigns, in
not e	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agreement, and will not execute, any agreem	ent in conflict here	with.		
CYCC	AND WE HEREBY further covena sentatives and assigns, any facts known to the all divisional, continuing, reissue and aid ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal re- prices.	o us respecting saw foreign application	I invention, and testify s. make all rightful oa	in any legal proceeding, a	sign all lawful papers,
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto	set our hands and seals	the day and year set opposi	te our respective signatures.	
Date	November 24 , 2	008 KIM, Ki	Nam		L.S.
		Klivi, Kt	11		
Date	November 24) 008 - 1.34	My		
		KO, Hyu	1	/	L.S.
		£-	9 40	~ 5 K	
Date	November 24 , 20	. 800	Jeong has		L.S.
State o	6	JEONG,	Hac II		
State) SS.:				
County					
	On . 2008 belo	гс те,	Note	eu Dublia managanallu annu a d	
naknov	, personally known to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evi	ience to be the person(s) w	ry Public, personally appeared hose name(s) is subscribed to t	the mithin incomment of the
person	(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(ic in his/her/their auth	iorized capacity(ies), and i	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal				

1-SF/7595202.1

RECORDED: 12/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021956 FRAME: 0020